

## SPL 34 OF 2024

Order No. 08

Dated: 03-03-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons

Ld PP in charge is present.

Three accused persons are present filed by hazira with A/I bail conformation petition .

Defacto complaint files adjourment

Po is busy in the District judge bail file

The case is adjourment today ends of justice

Fix 10-06- 2025 for appearance of the accused persons and hearing A/I bail conformation petition .

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore